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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (English/ History (out of 

100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002708705 SUBHAJYOTI  BISWAS Male No  1  1 1 SC  11  436.00  442.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702242 TULIKA  PATRA Female No  2  2 2 SC  1  432.00  441.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889680 NAMITA  SARDAR Male No  3  3 3 SC  2  425.00  448.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852809 DHRUBA  BAGCHI Male No  4  4 4 SC  1  423.00  438.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862348 SIMI  SAMANTA Female No  5 5 UR  6  417.00  418.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737103 DISHA  HALDER Female No  6  5 6 SC  1  411.00  411.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769148 ARPITA  ROY Female No  7 7 UR  1  405.00  408.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842867 PRAGGNASHREE  DEB Female No  8 8 UR  1  401.00  411.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742845 ARINDAM  MAHATO Male No  9  1 9 ST  8  401.00  401.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859723 SANCHITA  PAUL Female No  10 10 UR  3  400.00  422.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930676 PRATTOY  GHOSH Male No  11 11 UR  4  393.00  393.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902878 ANKIT  BISWAS Male No  12  6 12 SC  4  385.00  385.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856361 SOUHARDO  PAUL Male No  13 13 UR  5  382.00  382.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002547431 SUSHMITA  KIRTANIYA Female No  14 14 UR  1  380.00  390.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712944 MASUMA  ANJUM Female No  15  1 15 OBC-A  5  375.00  375.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746028 ANUPAM  DAS Male No  16  7 16 SC  5  364.00  377.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708317 MAHAMMAD  REHAN Male No  17 17 UR  4  363.00  363.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769211 MD ENJAMUL HOSSAIN Male No  18 18 UR  1  360.00  360.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895305 AVIK  ROY Male No  19 19 UR  1  359.00  372.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469660 SURAIYA  PARVEEN Female No  20 20 UR  2  359.00  371.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732394 SOMALI  BANERJEE Female No  21 21 UR  3  359.00  359.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602446 EVANA  NASRIN Female No  22  2 22 OBC-A  1  357.00  357.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872799 DEBABRATA  SAHA Male No  23  8 23 SC  2  346.00  374.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927045 SOUMYADEB  SARKAR Male No  24  9 24 SC  4  342.00  343.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893863 AGAMANI  BASU Female No  25 25 UR  2  334.00  334.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872173 GOPESH  BISWAS Male No  26 26 UR  3  333.00  370.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002668104 AGNIRUP  BHATTACHARYA Male No  27 27 UR  7  332.00  332.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594726 MANINI  SAMADDER Female No  28 28 UR  2  331.00  359.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501735 JYOTI  DAS Female No  29 29 UR  1  331.00  331.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913280 SWAPANA  SARKAR Female No  30 30 UR  3  325.00  335.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764809 GURIYA  SINGH Female No  31 31 UR  1  325.00  327.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780731 NISHA  ROY Female No  32 32 UR  2  318.00  326.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675174 SAMU  SAHA Male No  33 33 UR  2  310.00  318.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658284 MRINMOYEE  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  34 34 UR  1  303.00  314.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872499 SHRESTHA  MONDAL Female No  35  10 35 SC  2  297.00  297.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736773 MD IRFAN KHAN Male No  36 36 UR  3  287.00  287.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621977 MD  REHAN Male No  37  3 37 OBC-A  3  286.00  297.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747045 SOHANA  MONDAL Female No  38  4 38 OBC-A  1  286.00  296.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529047 MOST SOHANA KHANAM Female No  39 39 UR  1  283.00  303.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002501705 JEET  DEY Male No  40 40 UR  1  283.00  301.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572825 SANGITA  PODDER Female No  41  11 41 SC  2  281.00  286.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779968 DEVA  GOND Male No  42 42 UR  8  276.00  281.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900177 ARKADIP  CHANDRA Male No  43 43 UR  1  276.00  276.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544061 SADIKA  PARVEEN Female No  44 44 UR  1  270.00  287.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611319 SULTANA  AKTAR Female No  45 45 UR  1  268.00  275.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786895 SUSMITA  BISWAS Female No  46  12 46 SC  1  263.00  277.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603455 MD AMJET HOSSAIN Male No  47  5 47 OBC-A  2  251.00  251.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002712944 MASUMA  ANJUM Female No  15  1 1 OBC-A  5  375.00  375.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602446 EVANA  NASRIN Female No  22  2 2 OBC-A  1  357.00  357.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621977 MD  REHAN Male No  37  3 3 OBC-A  3  286.00  297.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747045 SOHANA  MONDAL Female No  38  4 4 OBC-A  1  286.00  296.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002603455 MD AMJET HOSSAIN Male No  47  5 5 OBC-A  2  251.00  251.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (English/ History (out of 

100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002708705 SUBHAJYOTI  BISWAS Male No  1  1 1 SC  11  436.00  442.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702242 TULIKA  PATRA Female No  2  2 2 SC  1  432.00  441.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889680 NAMITA  SARDAR Male No  3  3 3 SC  2  425.00  448.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852809 DHRUBA  BAGCHI Male No  4  4 4 SC  1  423.00  438.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737103 DISHA  HALDER Female No  6  5 5 SC  1  411.00  411.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902878 ANKIT  BISWAS Male No  12  6 6 SC  4  385.00  385.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746028 ANUPAM  DAS Male No  16  7 7 SC  5  364.00  377.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872799 DEBABRATA  SAHA Male No  23  8 8 SC  2  346.00  374.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927045 SOUMYADEB  SARKAR Male No  24  9 9 SC  4  342.00  343.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872499 SHRESTHA  MONDAL Female No  35  10 10 SC  2  297.00  297.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572825 SANGITA  PODDER Female No  41  11 11 SC  2  281.00  286.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786895 SUSMITA  BISWAS Female No  46  12 12 SC  1  263.00  277.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002742845 ARINDAM  MAHATO Male No  9  1 1 ST  8  401.00  401.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


